
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1230
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011
FOUR-LANING AND REPAIRING OF NH - 76
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to four lane Mirzapur-Allahabad-Banda-Jhansi NH-76;

(b) the details of expenditure likely to be incurred thereon alongwith the time by which it is likely to be done; and

(c) the details of the expenditure incurred on the repair of Jhansi-Allahabad section of NH-76 during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No proposal has been sanctioned for four laning of National Highway traversing through Mirzapur-Allahabad-Banda-Jhansi.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Details of the expenditure incurred on the repair of Jhansi-Allahabad section of NH-76 during the last three years and the current year is as under :

 Sl.No.  Year   Expenditure ( Rs. Crore)

 1  2008-09    3.64
 2  2009-10    1.96
 3  2010-11    2.88
 4  2011-12 ( till date)  2.12
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